## Athens Township, Athens County, Ohio

Board of Trustees Meeting in Regular Session on Tuesday, January 28, 2020, 5:30 PM, Athens Township Hall

	Call to Order				
	Roll Call of Officers				
	Approval of Minutes and Fund Account Balances <ul><li>Regular Meeting of January 14, 2020</li></ul>				
	Guests wishing to speak				
	☐ The Plains Community Park				
Old B	funding  ☐ Township website upgrade by Eden Marketing for Athens Township Zoning Commission  ☐ Ohio Township Association Winter Conference, Columbus Convention Center, Feb. 5-8, 2020  ☐ WODA Cooper annexation proposal/Luhrig Road maintenance agreement				
	Union Cemetery reco ROW Use Permit app	plication, 6021 Luhrig Ro	<del>-</del>		
	<b>r's reports and/or co</b> Ted Linscott	mments □ Brian Baker	□ Steve Pierson	□ Brenda Cox	
Execu	tive Session (if needed	d)			
Good	of the Order				
Adjou	rnment				

Next meeting: Tuesday, February 11, 2020, 5:30 PM
Athens Township Hall, 313 W. Union Street, Athens, Ohio 45701